
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Human Resources Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Mike Bowers, Director 

Telephone Number (909) 387-5570 

 
 

Contractor  Gartner, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Amy Collingwood 

Telephone Number (831) 917-1207 

Contract Term May 7, 2024 – April 30, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $1,800,000 

Amendment Amount N/A 

Total Contract Amount $1,800,000 

Cost Center 7206001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Proposal with Gartner, 
Inc., subject to County of Ventura Contract No. 7914 as amended, to provide 
consulting services for the replacement of the County’s Employee Management and 
Compensation System with a new Human Capital Management System, in an amount 
for consulting professional services not to exceed $1,800,000 plus optional services 
beginning May 7, 2024 through April 30, 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Dep. County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


